
Dear all,  
 
A big well done to all of our new Year R children who started this week!  We have been so impressed with how 
quickly they have settled and how confident they are.  They have made a fantastic start to their school jour-
ney! 
 
Whilst we were saying hello to our little ones this week, we were bidding bon voyage to our oldest learners 
who have spent the week doing some very exciting activities on their resi-
dential to Osmington Bay.  Zip wires, giant swings and dragon boat racing to 
mention just a few of the adrenaline fuelled experiences that they had.  I 
was lucky to spend a few days with the children who didn’t go and we en-
joyed some less terrifying activities but super fun nonetheless! 
 
Thankyou to those of you who downloaded the ASDA App and linked it to 
Tower Hill—our total has risen to £159.  If you haven’t yet done so we have 
a further 79 days to collect points and money for the school! 
 
We have a few tickets left for 101 Dalmations at Woking Theatre in Octo-
ber if your child would like to join us—please see the email via Arbor. 
 
Have a great weekend! 
 
Miss Ovenden 
Headteacher 
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Upcoming dates……… 
Tuesday 24th Sept—Year 4 trip to Wisley 

Friday 4th October—Eiffel Class Assembly—9.05am 

Wednesday 9th October—101 Dalmations Theatre trip 

Thursday 19th October—Jeans for genes day—donations welcome 

Friday 11th October—Macau Class to Gilbert White Centre 

Friday 11th October—Wainhouse Class Assembly– 9.05am 

Monday 14th October—Alloa Class to Gilbert White Centre 

Tuesday 15th and Wednesday 16th October—parent meetings 

Thursday 24th October—HARVEST (Year R to come as scarecrows) 

Thursday 24th October—DISCO 

Friday 25th October—Last day of half term 

Monday 4th November—INSET 2—NO SCHOOL for children 

Tuesday 5th November—Back to school 

Friday 25th October—Alloa Class Assembly—9.05am 

Wednesday 13th November—Year 5 trip to Hampton Court 

Monday 16th December—YR/KS1 to Aldershot Pantomime 

Friday 20th December—LAST DAY OF TERM 

 

Values Award Winners! 

Achievement: Zara & Kevin 

High Expectations: Elsie & Millie 

Friendliness:  Bonnie & Aria 

Confidence: Akin & Lily-Mai 

Respect: Aria & Oliver 

Fairness: Diana & Prateeka 

Our Headteachers star spotters this week are Athee-

than & Aleena ! 

Well done to  Macau and Petronas Class who won 

class of the week for good attendance. 

Smart awards were given to Tristan & Carina. 


